·	USM	C. MARGEAT	SIV SE HE	orloina	राजाता	יים במיוטי		- UV	<u> </u>	् । Times र्याच्यास्टर	ያ" "የመርጥ ኤ
nox 1	DATE VERI	OF BURLL FIED BY GR	20 GRAVE: 20 : 8 FEB 49 : OFFICER: , CAPT, INF.	SINTER	MEN	T DIRE	R. yman.	Z a	Pod	lregu	7
NOW					DIRE	CTIVE NUA	ABER	 .	DATE		
	SECTIO NAME A	•	TION OF DECEASED		4	650	0248	8	15 DAY	10 MONTH	4₽ YEAR
HAME				SERIAL N	UMBER		GRADE	ARM	RACE	RELIGION	
BROWN	DON	IVAL	Н	130	34	602	PF C	1.	2	1	
CEMETERY			- Angel to the control of Affilia (1) and a New Later of the first	PL	OT	ROW	GRAVE	<u>l</u> .	DISPOSITI	ON OF RE	MAINS
MARGRA	TEN	HOLL	AND		ľ	12	291	•	469		BO IST. CTR.
		···	SECTION B — CO						8 F4	35 49	
MARGRATE				1	233	IE BR	OF NEXT OF KIN ROWN STREET OHIO	(WID	OW)		
ene e		•	SECTION C - DISIN	TERMENT	AND ID	ENTIFICAT	rion				
NAME			SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE	DA	TE OF DEA	TH		DATE DISTIN	TERRED	
IDENTIFICATION TAG	ON	ORGANIZATION	USAGF	¹	REL	IGION	IDENTIFICA	ATION V	ERIFIED BY	AME AND	me
MARKER		!	SECTION D — PREPAR	ATION OF I	REMAIN	IS FOR SHI	PMENT				
NATURE OF BURIAL						of Remain					
MINOR DISCREPANC	IES (Pre	pare Discrepar	ncy Report QMC For	m 1194a	for m	ajor disc	repancies.)				
REMAINS PREPARED	AND PLA	CED IN CASKET			•						
CASKET SEALED BY	•		ВУ	EMBAI	MER (S	Signatur	o)				
CASKET BOXED AND	MARKED	<u></u>		SHIPPI	NG AD	DRESS VER	HIFIED BY	•		_	
DATE	By										
. I hereby		that all the fo above is correc	regoing operations t.	were con	ducte	d and o	ccomplished u	ınder n	ny immed	liate sup	erv i sion
			-							<u></u>	
Printing this area	141 1416-	UCTIONIC				SIG	NATURE OF AG		CTOR		
REMARKS AND SPEC	ial instr	UCTIONS					## ## # # # # # #	L.V.	- a/v	AT J	K
OMC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 115	34	<u> </u>				FINAL	TELED CLEET	7 1	PD 198	027	17

THAL LETTER SIM T APR 18683617

5	7					DIS	INTERN	IENT DIRI	ECTIV	Έ				
								DIRECTIVE NU	JMBER			DATE		····
	ال		DN A : AND BUI	RIAL LOCAT	TION OF DECE	EASED							• !	•
NAME		<u> </u>					SEMAL NU	.] IMBER	8,	ANK	ARM		MONTH DEATH	YEAR
BRO	WN	וסים	4 <i>I V</i>	AL.	Н	:	1:30	3460	2	FC	1	DAY	MONTH	YEAR
CEMETERY						·y	¥ .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			SITION OF	REMAINS
NOT	tow	GRAVI		COUNTRY						····	<u> </u>	CAUSE	E DEATH	HST. PT.
I 1			291		RGRA	TEN	HOL.	LAND				CAUSE	ir prain	
					SECT	ION B — COA	ISIBNEE AN	D NEXT OF KIN				·		
NAME AN	ADDRESS	OF CO	NSIGNEE				NAME	AND ADDRESS	OF NE	XT OF KIN				
					·									1 .7
					SECTION	C — DISINT	FRMFNT AN	D IDENTIFICAT	rion	-				
NAME					SERIAL NUM		RANK	DATE OF DEA			DAT	E DISTINT	RRED	
DOI	TAVI	H.	BROW	V	13034	1602.	PFC				1.1	7. AUG	WST 1	948
IDENTIFIC		G ON	ORGA	NIZATION				RELIGION P	E	DWARD 1		STOUT	ME AND TI	
					SECTION D	- PREPARAT	ION OF REA	AAMS FÖR SHI			<u> </u>	. NA	WE VIEW II	II CE
NATURE O	F BURIAL NIFORM	์ ข			- ·			ON OF REMAIN AL AUTO						
OTHER ME	ANS OF ID	ENTIFICA	ATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										·
NC	NE					-		entropy of the second	·					
MINOR DU	CREPANCI	ES 1					14.	1.						
NO	NE				•									
REMAINS F	REPARED /	ND PLA	CED IN C	ASKET			 	· · .					;	
	AUGU	ian i	1948		•		ROY T	. PATTE	REGI	N. EMB	at.M	ROP /	1	4
CASKET SE				n no ar	TERSON	j		k (Signatu)		1 -1	⇒ <u>.</u> Υ′1f	1/1	TERS	200
				L A LA.	rranot	٠.	<u> </u>							
CASKET IK	XED AND			- T	·		A. Maria	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.	2 1 1	K ALL	PAG	S, PI	ATES	AND
DATE 30	/8/48				KREPS BDER		ROCER	N. LET	ouri	MARA. NEAU. (CAP	o ver T. F	RIFIEI A) BI
						erations we		cted and ac						rvision .
	hat the r							PO	K 1	11.11				· *
	,						- J	1 60	G. 64	cego				-
	¥				•		J-	ROGER		LETOUR		U, CA	PT.,	FA
l Pre		Crepan	ov Repo	et QMC	Form 1194	for main	- divisio-		CE OF C	RS INSPECTO)R			
							I	AL TRANS	EF U					

SMC FORM 4 1194 HN RW

7 April 1949

Pfc. Donival H. Brown, ASN 13 034 602 Flot E, Row 20, Grave 20 Headstone: Cross

Margraten (Holland) U.S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Carrie Brown 1233 Pike Street Alliance, Chic

Dear Mrs. Browns

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorised by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solumnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Covernment.

Sincerely yours.

H. FELIMAN Major General The Quartermester General

rlv

BUDGET BURL

GRADE OF DECEMBED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pfc. Domival H. Brown, 13 034 602 Plot II. Row 12. Grave 291

22 JUL 1948

			A	c	
	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE	THIS LINE	В	D	
filling out this for OFFICE OF TH self-addressed or	rm. When the proper part of E QUARTERMASTER GEN astage-free envelope provided	ith the contents of the pamphlet, "D this form is filled out and properly s ERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, Wa for this purpose, intative of next of kin and desire to c	AR DEPARTMEN	T, WASHINGTON	25, D. C., in the
		PART I			
<i>I</i> ,	Corrie (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE !	NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	(Please Indicate rei "X" in the proper i	ationship to the december.)	ased by placing an
WIDOW	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTER OVER 21	YEARS OLD
FATHER	MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS	ого 🗆	SISTER OVER 21 YEA	RS OLD
•	A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITAR TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY	POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF		NEXT OF KIN IN A	PRIVATE CEMETER
3 BE RETURNED	TO(FOREIGN COUNTRY)	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETER		N. FOR INTERMENT BY	NEXT OF KIN IN
PRIVATE CEMETER	RY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION OF C	EMETERY SELECTED)		
		AL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETER	(0	OCATION OF NATIONAL CEI	-
(2 1222		☐ YES ☐ NO			
	CEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND The word "NONE" in the space be	GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE F	OLLUMING CHANGES:	AT MA CALLACTIONS BLA	

OQMO FORM 345 MILITARY

SEP 10 1948

Machine.

PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
			_
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE TO RECEIVE THEM:	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SE	NT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest relivoed passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:			
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space)	,		
		THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	/IDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF best of my knowledge and belief.	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM		
XPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, SE undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM		g document are full and
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR IN COSTION OF THE SAID REMAINS, THE UNDERSTORM OF SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF.) TO MAKE THE WORLD WAS A STANKING OF THE WORLD WAS A STANKING. C. C	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM	made by me in the foregoin	g document are full and
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, in undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF) best of my knowledge and belief. A C Arrie Brown Control Brown	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM	made by me in the foregoin 1233 Pike (STREET AND Alliance, Oh (CITY AND	g document are full and
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF) the best of my knowledge and belief. Carris Brown (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM IRM) that the statements	made by me in the foregoin 1233 Pike (STREET AND Alliance, Oh (CATY AND d'applicant this 18th	g document are full and
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIDEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Crrie Brown (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM IRM) that the statements	made by me in the foregoin 1233 Pike (STREET AND Alliance, Oh (CATY AND d'applicant this 18th	g document are full and Oto NUMBER) 10 STATE) day of
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, are undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF) best of my knowledge and belief. Carrie Brown (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Carrie Brown (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according the part of the company of the	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM IRM) that the statements	made by me in the foregoin 1233 Pike (STREET AND Alliance, Oh (CATY AND d'applicant this 18th	g document are full and Oto NUMBER) 10 STATE) day of
EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIDE STATE AND ASSEMBLY SWEAR (OR AFFIDE SUBSCRIBED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according the said of the said	I ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM IRM) that the statements to law by the above-name	made by me in the foregoin 1233 Pike (STREET AND Alliance, Oh (CATY AND d'applicant this 18th	g document are full and St. NUMBER) 10 STATE) day of fugus, and State (or Terr

DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

ACCOMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

•	
	
3 2	
1 2 0 TE	
3 # <u># = 7 + E</u>	
3 E E E	
2)75/11/1	
and the second s	
	
*	

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

EASTERN AREA

Form HS-343 March 1948

ut

10:	Repatriation Records Branch Disinterment Locator Section Office of the Quartermester Gener Department of the Army Washington 25, D. C.	DATE:	August 23, 1948
FROM:	Director, Home Service	SUBJECT:	BROWN, Donival H. Pfc. 13 034 602 Plet II. Row 12, Grave 291 U. S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland
	Your Reference: QMG MR 293		Mrs. Carrie Brown, wife P. O. Box 101. Franklin, West Virginia
		New Address:	1233 Pike St., Alliance, Ohio
the fo	mpliance with your request of on with the disposition of the remainded by the control of the control o	ins of this dec Mrs. Carrie 1 (Name)	ceased serviceman, we submit
2	(Name)	has relim	
3	We have been unable to locate. S: Note new address	is incomp	atent.

(Mrs.) PAULINE A. ROGERS P Director, Home Service Eastern Area

12441 033048

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Rr:

DEPOSITABLE

QHOME 293

Brown, Donival H., Pfc., 13 034 602

Plot 11, Row 12, Grave 291

United States Military Comptery

Margraten, Holland

Address reply and envelope to:

THE QUARTEDUASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the

official who signed the com-

munication.

PRIORITY

22 JUL 1948

Mrs. Pauline A. Rogers, Home Service Director Eastern Area, American Red Cross 615 Worth Saint Asaph Street Alexandria, Virginia

Dear Mrs. Rogers:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

vife (relationship)

Franklin, West Virginia Mrs. Carrie Brown. Post Office Box #101.

(address) (neme)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched & December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OGMS Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Mext of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Mart of Kin mentioned above. they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been smiled to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

chb

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, OC

Memorial Division

Pic Domival E. Brewn, 15 054 602 Plot II, Row 12, Grave 291, United States Military Comstary Margraten, Holland

4 Becember 1947

Mrs. Carris Brown Post Office Box 101 Franklin, West Virginia

Bear Mrs. Brown:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the herois dead of World War II. The Quarterments of the Army has been entrusted with this secred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The emelosed pamphlets, "Bispesition of World War II Armed Forces Band," and "American Comstories," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin secording to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," you are invited to express your viches as to the disposition of the remains of the deseased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the emclased form, Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the emclased self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Simeerely,

THEOAS B. LANKIN Major General The Quarternator General

4 20010. E

cr.1

30 October 1946

Mrs. Carrie Brown
Post Office Box #101
Franklin, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Brown;

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Private First Class Donival H. Brown, A.S.N. 13 034 602.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cometery Margraten, Holland, plot II, row 12, grave 291. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Anchen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States rilitary personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Riesse accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARRIN
Major General
The Quartermenter General

1h

Y. .

:	i Sept. 1949) 1		PORT OF	ार्ट भारता का	'al _	9 May	194
1-1	Brown,	s sustain	M Donival	18: 79 : 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 1	enii ožet Pitomo	1 30346	
	Last Name	Firm	39 67 OM -00		the fit lov	Serial No.	<u> </u>
		Unit			Cogalization D	OW	
V10	Place of Dea		Germany 3 1		013	use of Death	
0915	9 May	1945 U.S.	Mil. Cen.		eli and	VK 645	
	291	12		Tell Republication		Mood en	
•		Row Number		t Number		Type of Mark	#
š1			b body Yes No [Attached to Ma	rker Yea 📆	No 🗀	
	dentification Ta						
\$ 5						· !	
·						i	
	What means of i-	dentification was he	ried with the body i,	mur. og flamm	100 mg		
-	THE DEALS OF IL		were with the poory in .	o tzafu ok eficiên den dike	% រស់ ១០ ក្		
!		:				f	
!						•	
-	_		ed's Right and Left	•			
Who is	buried on: Unknown	₽ X-442	(MARGRATEN)	(AMERICAN)	UNKNO	OWN	
LANCORS	sed's Right:	Name	Serial No.	Rank S/Sgt.	Organization AAF	- Gr	29
Deceas	ed's Left;	Raymond J	Serial No.	Runk	Organization		دح. محمد المحمد
1		i Borotonovija iz stan		1 4 41	71.22		-10 (48
	TOURSON SHOP	ind it possible Organizat	ion of person furnishing sho	in Data when other then	officer reporting but		
Signa	a pace necessor			THE PERSON OF TH		rial.	
Signs	Popoda 23nds	3370	10 to	ition tag is not affixed		riel.	
Signa	Laboar Sarqe	3300	If print of identification	tion tag is not affixed	l fill in below:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		300	If print of identification		l fill in below:	rial. B rewn	
Signa	Laber souge	300	If print of identification	tion tag is not affixed	fill in below:	B rewn	ie.
		300	If print of identification of	ec Mrs. Car	rie M. I	B rewn	ie
		300	If print of identified Emergency Address Box 101	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address Box 101	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ie
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia (18)
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia IS
(0	1	4100 V	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ie.
(0	1	4100 0 41 24 4	If print of identified Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	ec Mrs. Car Franklin,	rie M. I	B rewn	ia S
(0	1	4100 0 41 24 4	Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion 1 ody and disposition of	Franklin, Addre	rie M. J	Frewn Virgin	ie.
(0	1	4100 0 41 24 4	Emergency Address BOX 101 Religion	Franklin, Addre	rie M. J	Wirgin	1a 55

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH		DATE	Jun 45
FULL NAME		ARMY SERIAL NUMBER JO	7 223
		37074000	Pfc.
Brown, Donival H.		13034602	DATE OF BIRTH
HOMÉ, ADDRESS		Quartermaster	DATE OF BIRTH
Bonny Blue, Va.		Corps	3 Sept 21
PLACE OF DEATH	CAUSE OF DEATH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE OF DEATH
	Accidental		3 May 45
European Area	Gunshot wound	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
STATION OF DECEMBED		CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE	LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area		15 Apr 41	YEARS MONTHE DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Mrs. Carrie Brown, wife, PO Box #	101, Franklin,	n. Va.	
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATION LIP & ADDRESS)	ahava		
Mrs. Carrie/Brown, wife, Same as Mr. Roy Brown, father, Gen Del. B			
Mr. William M. Brown, brother, Sa	me as father's.	•	<u></u>
INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT		LUTHORIZED IN FLYING	
YES NO YES NO YES NO	YES NO YES		NO YES NO
x x x	×	<u>ll</u>	×
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT			TLE X NON-BATTLE
Evidence of death rec'd in WD 28	May 45.		
COPIES FURNISHED!			M
8. G. O. F. B. 1. F. O., U. S. A.	7 -v	ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF	mys 1
R.O.O. M. G. O. F. D. CABUALTY BRANCH FILE	STA	meser ten	hart
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE		+ 4.077	ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 FEBRUARY 1945 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 82-1. 15 DECEMBER 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

528668

MilifRikl November 9, 1945

Dear Mrs. Browns

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your husband, Private First Class Donival H. Brown.

These effects, contained in one carton, are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely yours,

HARRY HIMIBC 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch

Rm 3.3148

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

The inclesed letter received from you does not mention the name or Army serial number of the soldier about whom you are writing.

In order that we may take the necessary action, I shall appreciate your filling in the information requested below, and returning this form to us with your letter.

For your convenience there is inclosed a self-addressed return envelope which needs no postage.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

SOLDIER'S NAME	raun.	Doniva	L H	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle Initial)	_
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER	130	3460°	2)	
If we have had previous number which appeared	us corresponde on our letter	nce with you, s s: 520	show reference	_

Mrs Calle Madaran 1346. Bloadaran alliance, Dhip

EFF. QM FORM 114

AMOUNT OF CHECK	DISCREPANCY IN	INCLOSE VALU. S	FCIPIENT FROM	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	SHIP VALUABLES	CASUALTY REPORT	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)	INVENTORY	
	RANK		FORM 20	
			LETTER	
			NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER	
			ENVELOPE	
	Mrs. Carrie B	/ CARTONS		
PFC Donival H. Brown		PACKAGE		
	734 Frst Broa	FOOT LOCKER		
13034602		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS REMOVE GI		
	Alliance, Ohi			
52 86 68 D	_		SHIP BLOODSTAINED	
			SHIP DAMAGED	
			REMOVE BL'DSTAIRED	
			REMOVE DAMAGED	
			FILMS REMOVED	
1.7032 - 73			DIARY REMOVED	
HOP FINDING FA	SUMMARY COURT DATA		DATE ACTION TAKEN	
TE OF FIREING	REPLICANT		*	
			MAIL REVIEWER (initials,	
		·	<u> </u>	
EMARKS		···	SHTPPED	
			FRANKED	
			EXPRESS	
			FRETGHT	
			FREIGHT	
			SHIPPING CLERY	
			SHIPPING CLERY ROUTING	
			SHIPPING CLERY	

EFF OM FORM 14 10 OCT 1945

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 48) 360M LARUE, X. C. 8-17-48

NAME BROWN, EXECUTE ". IFC. 4602

BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY
.1	14	27	3414
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED
GR.B			
QM Form 48		1	

Bollys, but the Bollys 15054602 141 44 A

RESTRICTED

INVENTORY FORM

9 May 1945

						DATE
SUBJ	ECT:	Inventory	of Personal Effects of	of:		
De	rown ,		Denival	A.	Pre.	13034602
	- LA	ST NAME!	(FIRST NAME)	(ME)	(RANK)	tasn1
To:	Effect	ts Quarte	rmaster, Communication	ns Zone, APO_	887	US Army
	™ho ai	harra nama	d individual of	20674	n on C.	
	THE A	DOVE MARINE	d individual of	CUN 17 9	(ORGANIZATION)
was	reporte	ed	DOW [ATUS IKIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.]	about	3 May 1945	1944.
	-	51	TATUS IKIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.)		IDATE	
Desi	ignated	Benefici	ary if information rea	dily accessi	ble	
* 34	rs. Ge	rrie M.	Brown, Box 101,	Frankli	a, West Ta.	
\ 				:======================================		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			INVENTO	RY OF EFFECT	§ , _	
			15 Souvenir 2 Billfold			
			5 Bouvenir			
			1 Privar's	License. N	ilitery	
			1 44 404 1 714	matina Cawi		
			5 Money Ore	ler Accoint		
			L Pens. For	iar Toogipt entain (Vak	20 (10) C	
			11 Photos L			
•			2 Receipts		•	
			1 Vetch, P	sepect (paper	One i	
			1 Watch, O	MAIN		
Mone	y in the	he amount	of work has been	turned into_		
					INAME OF P	INANCE OFFICE AND
			Form WDFD 38 er	nclosed.		
SYMB	OL NUMBER	1)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
					•	
			NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY 8A	NKS IN WHICH ACC	DUNTS MAY BE CARRIED	
	Taom	•	the above items const			nounced by me of the
s hos			ual and that they were			
by_			on			spoo
~y <u> </u>	(RAIL, TRUCK	, ETC.)		·	
				Ma-a		
				Name_	10.074	J. DOMOVAN
				Rank	& ASN let Lt.	Q40 0-1595473
				* *****	611th 9	M Gr. Reg. Co.
				' Organ	nization	

Any additional pertinent information:

52868

RTB:FR:tdl October 8, 1945

Dear Mrs. Brown:

I am inclosing a check for \$51.80, representing funds of your husband, Private First Class Domival H. Brown.

No other property belonging to him has been received at the Army Effects Expect to date.

Our notion in transmitting funds does not, of itself, west title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of decodent's legal regi-

Henry ordinarily is sent from overseas by smil in advance of other effects; therefore, it is probable that additional belong-intended to forward any such property to you promptly upon receipt here. I ask that you please notify this Baroau if there is a change in your address within the next few months.

I wish to copyees my sympathy in the less of your husband.

Minosrely,

l Dool-check

C. B. QUIDN 2nd Lt., QuC Chief, Files Branch

Army effects bureau

OFFICE MOR SHIFTENING

SHIP TO: Mrs. Carrie Brown

Effects of: Name Pfc. Donival H. Brown	
ASW 13034602	
Case No. 528668 D	
Wt.	
DATE Coctober 1945	g (C. Carlos
RTB:FR:blb	FOR: Enforts Quarternaster
REMARKS:	
Acct. No. 167074 Amount \$54.80 M Concluse "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. x Note discrepancy in ASN Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
	152672 emh
FOUTING:	167074
1 Accounting Branch	5296 68
Warehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	October 5 45
"rs. Carrie Brown	54 . 30
Fifty-Four and 80/100	
	:
ROUAN RUS	Franked Est. Exp. Chgs.
	Est. Frt. Chge. No. of package
Set. OM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)	Shipping Clerk

Cemmary, Coort-Martial ARLY SERVICE FORCES MARSAS SITY QUARTERLASTER DEPOR 601 Hardesty Avenue Hansas City 1, Missouri

· · · · .

ase	No. FREDE
Date	3 October 1945

The second second

trations	(310) 1, MISSO (MI
Report of transactions in S	disposing of the effects of
Doni (Mame of Geceased)	(Ar. Vogita Number)
Private First Class (Grade)	, Omerhammeter Carpe who died (Organization, Army or Service)
on the goday of you	, 19 at European Area
The Adjutant General, War	· ·
means to S.O. 225, Hg., KCCI	Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kamsas City, Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purtho above-maned soldier, or person subject to
	or widow of decedent being present at of decedent were forwarded to bein Summary
b. Incal debtors owed deced was collected. (If nothing a abtach iteniand staversht o	ient's estate 3 none , of which the sum of war found due or collected, state "None"; forms oring and collected.) (Encl.none .)
	tlocal creditors the sum of \$\text{\$\text{none}\$} none \\ \text{ourt-Martial from Aunds of decedent. (See \\ \text{, Incl. none}\)
made by the Swamary Jourt-Co	Is effects (lass money paid creditors, if any) arbial by transmittal through the Quartermaster on Cound outitled (See Summary Court-Martial
	FINDING
ort a Summary Court-Martisl m	hich convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
Ont when 2048	oursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM
	application or efficient of the contact
the programmer	for the effects of the above-named do-
	military law, now in the pessession of the
tails, with other relevant ev	ridence, was duly considered;
vermon, this Surmary Court-Ma	rtial finds that, under the provisions of
A	
(Marie of	parson found antitled)
or Street or Avenue)	City, Town or Village
i e e	
lest Virginia	(Relationship or Capacity)
med decoderst and appears to b	be entitled to receive his or her effects.
-	(Signature of Summary Court Officer)
-	(Mame, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
	Doni (dame of deceased) Print (drade) on the day of Mar I Complying with A.W. 112, a Separate to S.O. 220, Hg., KCCM lisposing of the effects of the flam, reports that: a. Me legal representatives camp or quarters, effects of think. b. Local debters owed decease was collected. (If nothing a stach itemized statement of the Europeant of the E

Eff. QM Form 75 23 Aug. 1945

	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ACCOUNTING INVENTORY	
CASE NO.	.528668	
ТУРСО ВУ	DL	
DATE 10	Parameter (1980) - 1980 (1980)	
9-22-	.1 5	
STATUS		
Dec.		
Om	val H. Brown	
A.S.N.	VAI H. Drown	
13034	692	
RANK	V.	
Pfc. ORGANIZATION		
CONSIGNOR		
Q-290 ANOUNT 54.80	1 67074 685 -Check 10/32672775	
	•	
F-314 CHECK DESCRIPTIO INCLUDED IN O NEGOTIABLE BY	N: NE U.S. TREASURER'S CHECK	
#	•	
DATED		
SYMPOL		
AMCUNT		
REMARKS: L/T t	to sec file	

Fir. OM FORM ILA (17 July 45)

NAME BROWN, DOTIVAL H RANK PRO LSN 13034602 STATUS KIA

SHIPPED TO: K.C.

DATE: 31 JUL 45

BAGG. LIST NO. 20

SHEET NO. 19

TYPE OF CONTAINER

738-2535

DELETED ON T/O NO.

CASE No. 282554,

Brown, Donival H.

Pfc.,

13034602

Form 38 - \$54.80 - 5 June 1945 J.P. Bellamy, Lt. Col., F.D.

C.V. 1825

F-314

Deceased

BROWN, Donival H. Pfc. 13034602. DECEASED. C/282554

BROWN, Benival H

Pfe

13034602

KIA

1 bag Recd 9 June 1945

Shipped 16 June 1945

535,668

RESTRICTED /8825-4JP 70 JUN 1945

8 aune 1945 Date

UBJECT: Inventor	y of Personal Effec	ts of:			
Brown	Donival	'n	Pfc	13034602	
(Last Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	(Rank)	(ASN)	
O: Effects Quart	ermaster, Communica	tion Zone.	በዋል	887	_US Army
		r			Too will.
The above nam	ed individual of 396	7 ₩ Truc (Unit)	k company	(Organization)	
s reported Dead	i dana:	•	_	(Organization)	70 he
Status	(KIA, MIA, Hosp. e	tc.)	out 4 may		19 _4 5
	iary if information		cessible ere :	.iennie Bro	MA. HAT
		- 12			ENTIRE L
l rranklin.	st virginia				
	THVENT	ORY OF EFFE			
	<u> </u>		A+18		
		none			
•					
,					
				•	
-				*	
				•	
ney in the amoun	t of \$54.80 1	as been tui	rned into 1	P. Bellamy, (Kame of Finance	10 000 1
idandan James		-		tranc of Linaire	Se OTTICE
rinakce vepar d grabol number)	tment Form	SDFD 38 end	closed.		
.u 2, 22					
mes and addresse	s of any Banks in wh	nich account	s may be carr	ried:	
			·		
I certify that	t the above items co	onstitute al	l of the effe	ects, secured b	oy me, of
e above ngmed in	dividual and hat the			e Ellects Depor	G
(Rail, Truck, e	te.)				
		•	Name John	V. Craemer	
			Park & ASN 3	8t ite w	
		•	nank a ASN 1	<u>Stration</u> will	
77444 . #			Organization	3967 - Truc	ik (compa
y add itional per			3		

rial No. 3034609	ank Disan, Woned
rade	
31	
learest Relative	Died of Disease Hospital Information
ddress	Died of Disease
Killed in Action.	Hospital
Date ///	Information
Battle Area	man and a service of the service of
Place of Burial	Jul Com Inagualia
Point of Coordination	
Description of Body	
Members Missing	
·····································	
	1064

•

.

٠.

.